
RESOLUTION 2010-210 

WHEREAS the Grant Fund will receive the balance of the reimbursable CDBG-

Disaster Recovery Program Grant in FY 2010/2011 in excess of the amount budgeted. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

--'-D_ec'-e_m_b_er ___ , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
35005535-331350 08DRP 
35005538-331390 08DRP 

APPROPRIATION 
35005535-581301 08DRP 
35005535-581302 08DRP 
35005535-581303 08DRP 
35005535-581304 08DRP 
35005538-531000 08DRP 
35005538-546510 08DRP 

Fed Grant- Sewer/Wastewater 
Fed Grant- Flood Control 

Aid to Hilliard 
Hilliard Admin 
Aid to Callahan 
Callahan Admin 
Professional Services 
Drainage Maintenance 

ADOPTED this 13th 

ATTEST: 

$ 57,269 
$106,594 
$163,863 

$ 26,617 
$ 283 
$ 30,000 
$ 369 
$ 16,627 
$ 89,967 
$163,863 


